
2023 SCUM Endurance - 2023 Dusk 2 Dark - 3/6/2023

Elite_Men_(19+)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Morgan Fitzgerald Elite_Men_(19+) 11 3:04:11

Morgan Fitzgerald 168 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:22:19 PM 00:13:19

Morgan Fitzgerald 168 Lap 2 - 4:22:19 PM - 4:38:33 PM 00:16:14

Morgan Fitzgerald 168 Lap 3 - 4:38:33 PM - 4:55:01 PM 00:16:28

Morgan Fitzgerald 168 Lap 4 - 4:55:01 PM - 5:11:49 PM 00:16:48

Morgan Fitzgerald 168 Lap 5 - 5:11:49 PM - 5:29:26 PM 00:17:37

Morgan Fitzgerald 168 Lap 6 - 5:29:26 PM - 5:47:08 PM 00:17:42

Morgan Fitzgerald 168 Lap 7 - 5:47:08 PM - 6:04:59 PM 00:17:51

Morgan Fitzgerald 168 Lap 8 - 6:04:59 PM - 6:21:41 PM 00:16:42

Morgan Fitzgerald 168 Lap 9 - 6:21:41 PM - 6:38:24 PM 00:16:43

Morgan Fitzgerald 168 Lap 10 - 6:38:24 PM - 6:56:02 PM 00:17:38

Morgan Fitzgerald 168 Lap 11 - 6:56:02 PM - 7:13:11 PM 00:17:09

2 Sam McNaughton Elite_Men_(19+) 11 3:07:09

Sam McNaughton 152 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:22:19 PM 00:13:19

Sam McNaughton 152 Lap 2 - 4:22:19 PM - 4:38:33 PM 00:16:14

Sam McNaughton 152 Lap 3 - 4:38:33 PM - 4:55:03 PM 00:16:30

Sam McNaughton 152 Lap 4 - 4:55:03 PM - 5:11:47 PM 00:16:44

Sam McNaughton 152 Lap 5 - 5:11:47 PM - 5:29:26 PM 00:17:39

Sam McNaughton 152 Lap 6 - 5:29:26 PM - 5:47:08 PM 00:17:42

Sam McNaughton 152 Lap 7 - 5:47:08 PM - 6:04:59 PM 00:17:51

Sam McNaughton 152 Lap 8 - 6:04:59 PM - 6:23:05 PM 00:18:06

Sam McNaughton 152 Lap 9 - 6:23:05 PM - 6:40:53 PM 00:17:48

Sam McNaughton 152 Lap 10 - 6:40:53 PM - 6:58:38 PM 00:17:45

Sam McNaughton 152 Lap 11 - 6:58:38 PM - 7:16:09 PM 00:17:31

3 Markola Racing Elite_Men_(19+) 10 2:53:48

Mark Astley 162 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:23:59 PM 00:14:59

Mark Astley 162 Lap 2 - 4:23:59 PM - 4:40:51 PM 00:16:52

Mark Astley 162 Lap 3 - 4:40:51 PM - 4:57:52 PM 00:17:01

Mark Astley 162 Lap 4 - 4:57:52 PM - 5:15:29 PM 00:17:37

Mark Astley 162 Lap 5 - 5:15:29 PM - 5:33:18 PM 00:17:49

Mark Astley 162 Lap 6 - 5:33:18 PM - 5:51:40 PM 00:18:22

Mark Astley 162 Lap 7 - 5:51:40 PM - 6:09:32 PM 00:17:52

Mark Astley 162 Lap 8 - 6:09:32 PM - 6:27:15 PM 00:17:43

Mark Astley 162 Lap 9 - 6:27:15 PM - 6:44:54 PM 00:17:39

Mark Astley 162 Lap 10 - 6:44:54 PM - 7:02:48 PM 00:17:54

4 Nathan Crump Elite_Men_(19+) 10 2:54:54

Nathan Crump 167 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:22:25 PM 00:13:25

Nathan Crump 167 Lap 2 - 4:22:25 PM - 4:38:47 PM 00:16:22

Nathan Crump 167 Lap 3 - 4:38:47 PM - 4:55:26 PM 00:16:39

Nathan Crump 167 Lap 4 - 4:55:26 PM - 5:13:03 PM 00:17:37

Nathan Crump 167 Lap 5 - 5:13:03 PM - 5:31:04 PM 00:18:01

Nathan Crump 167 Lap 6 - 5:31:04 PM - 5:49:20 PM 00:18:16

Nathan Crump 167 Lap 7 - 5:49:20 PM - 6:08:40 PM 00:19:20

Nathan Crump 167 Lap 8 - 6:08:40 PM - 6:27:08 PM 00:18:28

Nathan Crump 167 Lap 9 - 6:27:08 PM - 6:45:10 PM 00:18:02



Nathan Crump 167 Lap 10 - 6:45:10 PM - 7:03:54 PM 00:18:44



2023 SCUM Endurance - 2023 Dusk 2 Dark - 3/6/2023

Junior_Men_(U19)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Myles Raftery Junior_Men_(U19) 4 2:57:05

Myles Raftery 107 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:29:32 PM 00:20:32

Myles Raftery 107 Lap 2 - 4:29:32 PM - 5:16:11 PM 00:46:39

Myles Raftery 107 Lap 3 - 5:16:11 PM - 6:25:13 PM 01:09:02

Myles Raftery 107 Lap 4 - 6:25:13 PM - 7:06:05 PM 00:40:52

2 Tom Seal Junior_Men_(U19) 4 3:05:37

Tom Seal 176 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:37:26 PM 00:28:26

Tom Seal 176 Lap 2 - 4:37:26 PM - 5:38:32 PM 01:01:06

Tom Seal 176 Lap 3 - 5:38:32 PM - 6:11:44 PM 00:33:12

Tom Seal 176 Lap 4 - 6:11:44 PM - 7:14:37 PM 01:02:53

3 Mack Tanner Junior_Men_(U19) 2 1:45:32

Mack Tanner 179 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:33:59 PM 00:24:59

Mack Tanner 179 Lap 2 - 4:33:59 PM - 5:54:32 PM 01:20:33



2023 SCUM Endurance - 2023 Dusk 2 Dark - 3/6/2023

Sport_Male_(A)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Matt Bryant Sport_Male_(A) 9 2:59:05

Matt Bryant 102 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:24:17 PM 00:15:17

Matt Bryant 102 Lap 2 - 4:24:17 PM - 4:42:34 PM 00:18:17

Matt Bryant 102 Lap 3 - 4:42:34 PM - 5:01:07 PM 00:18:33

Matt Bryant 102 Lap 4 - 5:01:07 PM - 5:20:48 PM 00:19:41

Matt Bryant 102 Lap 5 - 5:20:48 PM - 5:40:55 PM 00:20:07

Matt Bryant 102 Lap 6 - 5:40:55 PM - 6:01:53 PM 00:20:58

Matt Bryant 102 Lap 7 - 6:01:53 PM - 6:23:39 PM 00:21:46

Matt Bryant 102 Lap 8 - 6:23:39 PM - 6:45:47 PM 00:22:08

Matt Bryant 102 Lap 9 - 6:45:47 PM - 7:08:05 PM 00:22:18

2 Drew Schmalfeldt Sport_Male_(A) 6 2:41:04

Drew Schmalfeldt 163 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:26:51 PM 00:17:51

Drew Schmalfeldt 163 Lap 2 - 4:26:51 PM - 4:47:37 PM 00:20:46

Drew Schmalfeldt 163 Lap 3 - 4:47:37 PM - 5:11:26 PM 00:23:49

Drew Schmalfeldt 163 Lap 4 - 5:11:26 PM - 5:35:18 PM 00:23:52

Drew Schmalfeldt 163 Lap 5 - 5:35:18 PM - 6:11:25 PM 00:36:07

Drew Schmalfeldt 163 Lap 6 - 6:11:25 PM - 6:50:04 PM 00:38:39

3 Josh Jacobson Sport_Male_(A) 4 1:23:05

Josh Jacobson 124 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:25:54 PM 00:16:54

Josh Jacobson 124 Lap 2 - 4:25:54 PM - 4:45:16 PM 00:19:22

Josh Jacobson 124 Lap 3 - 4:45:16 PM - 5:05:05 PM 00:19:49

Josh Jacobson 124 Lap 4 - 5:05:05 PM - 5:32:05 PM 00:27:00



2023 SCUM Endurance - 2023 Dusk 2 Dark - 3/6/2023

Sport_Female_(A)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Kendall Mueller Sport_Female_(A) 8 2:57:47

Kendall Mueller 109 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:26:51 PM 00:17:51

Kendall Mueller 109 Lap 2 - 4:26:51 PM - 4:48:37 PM 00:21:46

Kendall Mueller 109 Lap 3 - 4:48:37 PM - 5:10:10 PM 00:21:33

Kendall Mueller 109 Lap 4 - 5:10:10 PM - 5:33:30 PM 00:23:20

Kendall Mueller 109 Lap 5 - 5:33:30 PM - 5:56:39 PM 00:23:09

Kendall Mueller 109 Lap 6 - 5:56:39 PM - 6:19:54 PM 00:23:15

Kendall Mueller 109 Lap 7 - 6:19:54 PM - 6:42:29 PM 00:22:35

Kendall Mueller 109 Lap 8 - 6:42:29 PM - 7:06:47 PM 00:24:18



2023 SCUM Endurance - 2023 Dusk 2 Dark - 3/6/2023

Masters_Female_(40-49)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Teresa Kay Masters_Female_(40-49) 7 2:56:21

Teresa Kay 131 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:29:33 PM 00:20:33

Teresa Kay 131 Lap 2 - 4:29:33 PM - 4:52:51 PM 00:23:18

Teresa Kay 131 Lap 3 - 4:52:51 PM - 5:17:08 PM 00:24:17

Teresa Kay 131 Lap 4 - 5:17:08 PM - 5:45:30 PM 00:28:22

Teresa Kay 131 Lap 5 - 5:45:30 PM - 6:10:48 PM 00:25:18

Teresa Kay 131 Lap 6 - 6:10:48 PM - 6:38:01 PM 00:27:13

Teresa Kay 131 Lap 7 - 6:38:01 PM - 7:05:21 PM 00:27:20



2023 SCUM Endurance - 2023 Dusk 2 Dark - 3/6/2023

Masters_Male_(40-49)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Peter Tarasenko Masters_Male_(40-49) 9 2:53:07

Peter Tarasenko 115 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:22:49 PM 00:13:49

Peter Tarasenko 115 Lap 2 - 4:22:49 PM - 4:40:20 PM 00:17:31

Peter Tarasenko 115 Lap 3 - 4:40:20 PM - 4:57:53 PM 00:17:33

Peter Tarasenko 115 Lap 4 - 4:57:53 PM - 5:15:30 PM 00:17:37

Peter Tarasenko 115 Lap 5 - 5:15:30 PM - 5:36:18 PM 00:20:48

Peter Tarasenko 115 Lap 6 - 5:36:18 PM - 5:56:20 PM 00:20:02

Peter Tarasenko 115 Lap 7 - 5:56:20 PM - 6:18:33 PM 00:22:13

Peter Tarasenko 115 Lap 8 - 6:18:33 PM - 6:40:13 PM 00:21:40

Peter Tarasenko 115 Lap 9 - 6:40:13 PM - 7:02:07 PM 00:21:54

2 Elvio Fernandes Masters_Male_(40-49) 9 2:55:43

Elvio Fernandes 118 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:24:13 PM 00:15:13

Elvio Fernandes 118 Lap 2 - 4:24:13 PM - 4:42:16 PM 00:18:03

Elvio Fernandes 118 Lap 3 - 4:42:16 PM - 5:00:53 PM 00:18:37

Elvio Fernandes 118 Lap 4 - 5:00:53 PM - 5:21:00 PM 00:20:07

Elvio Fernandes 118 Lap 5 - 5:21:00 PM - 5:41:35 PM 00:20:35

Elvio Fernandes 118 Lap 6 - 5:41:35 PM - 6:01:39 PM 00:20:04

Elvio Fernandes 118 Lap 7 - 6:01:39 PM - 6:22:15 PM 00:20:36

Elvio Fernandes 118 Lap 8 - 6:22:15 PM - 6:43:23 PM 00:21:08

Elvio Fernandes 118 Lap 9 - 6:43:23 PM - 7:04:43 PM 00:21:20

3 Matt Ryan Masters_Male_(40-49) 8 2:57:14

Matt Ryan 150 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:28:39 PM 00:19:39

Matt Ryan 150 Lap 2 - 4:28:39 PM - 4:48:49 PM 00:20:10

Matt Ryan 150 Lap 3 - 4:48:49 PM - 5:09:33 PM 00:20:44

Matt Ryan 150 Lap 4 - 5:09:33 PM - 5:32:36 PM 00:23:03

Matt Ryan 150 Lap 5 - 5:32:36 PM - 5:55:46 PM 00:23:10

Matt Ryan 150 Lap 6 - 5:55:46 PM - 6:19:21 PM 00:23:35

Matt Ryan 150 Lap 7 - 6:19:21 PM - 6:42:17 PM 00:22:56

Matt Ryan 150 Lap 8 - 6:42:17 PM - 7:06:14 PM 00:23:57

4 Michael Berriman Masters_Male_(40-49) 8 3:09:38

Michael Berriman 172 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:28:16 PM 00:19:16

Michael Berriman 172 Lap 2 - 4:28:16 PM - 4:48:57 PM 00:20:41

Michael Berriman 172 Lap 3 - 4:48:57 PM - 5:10:11 PM 00:21:14

Michael Berriman 172 Lap 4 - 5:10:11 PM - 5:38:09 PM 00:27:58

Michael Berriman 172 Lap 5 - 5:38:09 PM - 6:00:51 PM 00:22:42

Michael Berriman 172 Lap 6 - 6:00:51 PM - 6:28:53 PM 00:28:02

Michael Berriman 172 Lap 7 - 6:28:53 PM - 6:53:47 PM 00:24:54

Michael Berriman 172 Lap 8 - 6:53:47 PM - 7:18:38 PM 00:24:51

5 George Klapsis Masters_Male_(40-49) 7 3:01:31

George Klapsis 136 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:30:02 PM 00:21:02

George Klapsis 136 Lap 2 - 4:30:02 PM - 4:53:00 PM 00:22:58

George Klapsis 136 Lap 3 - 4:53:00 PM - 5:17:11 PM 00:24:11

George Klapsis 136 Lap 4 - 5:17:11 PM - 5:42:11 PM 00:25:00

George Klapsis 136 Lap 5 - 5:42:11 PM - 6:10:30 PM 00:28:19

George Klapsis 136 Lap 6 - 6:10:30 PM - 6:40:18 PM 00:29:48

George Klapsis 136 Lap 7 - 6:40:18 PM - 7:10:31 PM 00:30:13



6 Nik Delaveris Masters_Male_(40-49) 5 2:43:47

Nik Delaveris 146 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:29:32 PM 00:20:32

Nik Delaveris 146 Lap 2 - 4:29:32 PM - 4:56:42 PM 00:27:10

Nik Delaveris 146 Lap 3 - 4:56:42 PM - 5:25:05 PM 00:28:23

Nik Delaveris 146 Lap 4 - 5:25:05 PM - 5:55:38 PM 00:30:33

Nik Delaveris 146 Lap 5 - 5:55:38 PM - 6:52:47 PM 00:57:09

7 Sam Tanner Masters_Male_(40-49) 2 1:45:36

Sam Tanner 171 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:34:04 PM 00:25:04

Sam Tanner 171 Lap 2 - 4:34:04 PM - 5:54:36 PM 01:20:32



2023 SCUM Endurance - 2023 Dusk 2 Dark - 3/6/2023

Super_Masters_Male_(50-59)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Steve Wright Super_Masters_Male_(50-59) 9 2:53:45

Steve Wright 134 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:24:18 PM 00:15:18

Steve Wright 134 Lap 2 - 4:24:18 PM - 4:42:31 PM 00:18:13

Steve Wright 134 Lap 3 - 4:42:31 PM - 5:00:57 PM 00:18:26

Steve Wright 134 Lap 4 - 5:00:57 PM - 5:20:23 PM 00:19:26

Steve Wright 134 Lap 5 - 5:20:23 PM - 5:39:48 PM 00:19:25

Steve Wright 134 Lap 6 - 5:39:48 PM - 5:59:36 PM 00:19:48

Steve Wright 134 Lap 7 - 5:59:36 PM - 6:20:39 PM 00:21:03

Steve Wright 134 Lap 8 - 6:20:39 PM - 6:41:30 PM 00:20:51

Steve Wright 134 Lap 9 - 6:41:30 PM - 7:02:45 PM 00:21:15

2 Ultimate Cycles Super_Masters_Male_(50-59) 9 2:53:46

Matt O`Hearn 121 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:24:15 PM 00:15:15

Matt O`Hearn 121 Lap 2 - 4:24:15 PM - 4:42:29 PM 00:18:14

Matt O`Hearn 121 Lap 3 - 4:42:29 PM - 5:00:54 PM 00:18:25

Matt O`Hearn 121 Lap 4 - 5:00:54 PM - 5:20:41 PM 00:19:47

Matt O`Hearn 121 Lap 5 - 5:20:41 PM - 5:40:35 PM 00:19:54

Matt O`Hearn 121 Lap 6 - 5:40:35 PM - 6:01:07 PM 00:20:32

Matt O`Hearn 121 Lap 7 - 6:01:07 PM - 6:20:59 PM 00:19:52

Matt O`Hearn 121 Lap 8 - 6:20:59 PM - 6:42:10 PM 00:21:11

Matt O`Hearn 121 Lap 9 - 6:42:10 PM - 7:02:46 PM 00:20:36

3 Grant Turner Super_Masters_Male_(50-59) 9 3:00:17

Grant Turner 103 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:25:04 PM 00:16:04

Grant Turner 103 Lap 2 - 4:25:04 PM - 4:43:44 PM 00:18:40

Grant Turner 103 Lap 3 - 4:43:44 PM - 5:02:32 PM 00:18:48

Grant Turner 103 Lap 4 - 5:02:32 PM - 5:22:42 PM 00:20:10

Grant Turner 103 Lap 5 - 5:22:42 PM - 5:42:56 PM 00:20:14

Grant Turner 103 Lap 6 - 5:42:56 PM - 6:03:50 PM 00:20:54

Grant Turner 103 Lap 7 - 6:03:50 PM - 6:25:16 PM 00:21:26

Grant Turner 103 Lap 8 - 6:25:16 PM - 6:47:58 PM 00:22:42

Grant Turner 103 Lap 9 - 6:47:58 PM - 7:09:17 PM 00:21:19

4 Matthew Gordon Super_Masters_Male_(50-59) 9 3:00:29

Matthew Gordon 114 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:24:15 PM 00:15:15

Matthew Gordon 114 Lap 2 - 4:24:15 PM - 4:42:29 PM 00:18:14

Matthew Gordon 114 Lap 3 - 4:42:29 PM - 5:00:55 PM 00:18:26

Matthew Gordon 114 Lap 4 - 5:00:55 PM - 5:21:37 PM 00:20:42

Matthew Gordon 114 Lap 5 - 5:21:37 PM - 5:41:35 PM 00:19:58

Matthew Gordon 114 Lap 6 - 5:41:35 PM - 6:01:43 PM 00:20:08

Matthew Gordon 114 Lap 7 - 6:01:43 PM - 6:22:48 PM 00:21:05

Matthew Gordon 114 Lap 8 - 6:22:48 PM - 6:46:24 PM 00:23:36

Matthew Gordon 114 Lap 9 - 6:46:24 PM - 7:09:29 PM 00:23:05

5 Tony Patton Super_Masters_Male_(50-59) 9 3:01:45

Tony Patton 133 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:28:16 PM 00:19:16

Tony Patton 133 Lap 2 - 4:28:16 PM - 4:48:22 PM 00:20:06

Tony Patton 133 Lap 3 - 4:48:22 PM - 5:09:37 PM 00:21:15

Tony Patton 133 Lap 4 - 5:09:37 PM - 5:31:39 PM 00:22:02

Tony Patton 133 Lap 5 - 5:31:39 PM - 5:51:49 PM 00:20:10



Tony Patton 133 Lap 6 - 5:51:49 PM - 6:12:55 PM 00:21:06

Tony Patton 133 Lap 7 - 6:12:55 PM - 6:31:56 PM 00:19:01

Tony Patton 133 Lap 8 - 6:31:56 PM - 6:51:31 PM 00:19:35

Tony Patton 133 Lap 9 - 6:51:31 PM - 7:10:45 PM 00:19:14

6 Pelvicthrashing Super_Masters_Male_(50-59) 9 3:04:43

Gary Godden 177 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:26:07 PM 00:17:07

Gary Godden 177 Lap 2 - 4:26:07 PM - 4:46:06 PM 00:19:59

Gary Godden 177 Lap 3 - 4:46:06 PM - 5:06:33 PM 00:20:27

Gary Godden 177 Lap 4 - 5:06:33 PM - 5:27:39 PM 00:21:06

Gary Godden 177 Lap 5 - 5:27:39 PM - 5:50:44 PM 00:23:05

Gary Godden 177 Lap 6 - 5:50:44 PM - 6:11:46 PM 00:21:02

Gary Godden 177 Lap 7 - 6:11:46 PM - 6:32:55 PM 00:21:09

Gary Godden 177 Lap 8 - 6:32:55 PM - 6:53:13 PM 00:20:18

Gary Godden 177 Lap 9 - 6:53:13 PM - 7:13:43 PM 00:20:30

7 Neil Harper Super_Masters_Male_(50-59) 9 3:11:54

Neil Harper 166 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:26:08 PM 00:17:08

Neil Harper 166 Lap 2 - 4:26:08 PM - 4:46:04 PM 00:19:56

Neil Harper 166 Lap 3 - 4:46:04 PM - 5:06:30 PM 00:20:26

Neil Harper 166 Lap 4 - 5:06:30 PM - 5:27:38 PM 00:21:08

Neil Harper 166 Lap 5 - 5:27:38 PM - 5:49:32 PM 00:21:54

Neil Harper 166 Lap 6 - 5:49:32 PM - 6:11:45 PM 00:22:13

Neil Harper 166 Lap 7 - 6:11:45 PM - 6:35:29 PM 00:23:44

Neil Harper 166 Lap 8 - 6:35:29 PM - 6:58:25 PM 00:22:56

Neil Harper 166 Lap 9 - 6:58:25 PM - 7:20:54 PM 00:22:29

8 Daryl Cotterill Super_Masters_Male_(50-59) 9 3:12:11

Daryl Cotterill 129 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:26:01 PM 00:17:01

Daryl Cotterill 129 Lap 2 - 4:26:01 PM - 4:45:53 PM 00:19:52

Daryl Cotterill 129 Lap 3 - 4:45:53 PM - 5:06:22 PM 00:20:29

Daryl Cotterill 129 Lap 4 - 5:06:22 PM - 5:28:38 PM 00:22:16

Daryl Cotterill 129 Lap 5 - 5:28:38 PM - 5:50:13 PM 00:21:35

Daryl Cotterill 129 Lap 6 - 5:50:13 PM - 6:13:54 PM 00:23:41

Daryl Cotterill 129 Lap 7 - 6:13:54 PM - 6:36:47 PM 00:22:53

Daryl Cotterill 129 Lap 8 - 6:36:47 PM - 6:58:49 PM 00:22:02

Daryl Cotterill 129 Lap 9 - 6:58:49 PM - 7:21:11 PM 00:22:22

9 Matt Grootenboer Super_Masters_Male_(50-59) 8 3:13:58

Matt Grootenboer 170 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:28:18 PM 00:19:18

Matt Grootenboer 170 Lap 2 - 4:28:18 PM - 4:49:26 PM 00:21:08

Matt Grootenboer 170 Lap 3 - 4:49:26 PM - 5:11:27 PM 00:22:01

Matt Grootenboer 170 Lap 4 - 5:11:27 PM - 5:38:11 PM 00:26:44

Matt Grootenboer 170 Lap 5 - 5:38:11 PM - 6:02:30 PM 00:24:19

Matt Grootenboer 170 Lap 6 - 6:02:30 PM - 6:28:56 PM 00:26:26

Matt Grootenboer 170 Lap 7 - 6:28:56 PM - 6:54:38 PM 00:25:42

Matt Grootenboer 170 Lap 8 - 6:54:38 PM - 7:22:58 PM 00:28:20

10 Paul Nixon Super_Masters_Male_(50-59) 6 2:38:51

Paul Nixon 117 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:29:31 PM 00:20:31

Paul Nixon 117 Lap 2 - 4:29:31 PM - 4:52:24 PM 00:22:53

Paul Nixon 117 Lap 3 - 4:52:24 PM - 5:16:27 PM 00:24:03

Paul Nixon 117 Lap 4 - 5:16:27 PM - 5:42:03 PM 00:25:36

Paul Nixon 117 Lap 5 - 5:42:03 PM - 6:08:29 PM 00:26:26

Paul Nixon 117 Lap 6 - 6:08:29 PM - 6:47:51 PM 00:39:22



11 Nicholas Smee Super_Masters_Male_(50-59) 3 1:30:45

Nicholas Smee 173 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:58:22 PM 00:49:22

Nicholas Smee 173 Lap 2 - 4:58:22 PM - 5:18:50 PM 00:20:28

Nicholas Smee 173 Lap 3 - 5:18:50 PM - 5:39:45 PM 00:20:55



2023 SCUM Endurance - 2023 Dusk 2 Dark - 3/6/2023

Super_Masters_Female_(50-59)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Lynne Vaughan Super_Masters_Female_(50-59) 9 2:53:46

Lynne Vaughan 104 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:24:11 PM 00:15:11

Lynne Vaughan 104 Lap 2 - 4:24:11 PM - 4:42:28 PM 00:18:17

Lynne Vaughan 104 Lap 3 - 4:42:28 PM - 5:00:56 PM 00:18:28

Lynne Vaughan 104 Lap 4 - 5:00:56 PM - 5:20:38 PM 00:19:42

Lynne Vaughan 104 Lap 5 - 5:20:38 PM - 5:40:34 PM 00:19:56

Lynne Vaughan 104 Lap 6 - 5:40:34 PM - 6:01:09 PM 00:20:35

Lynne Vaughan 104 Lap 7 - 6:01:09 PM - 6:21:00 PM 00:19:51

Lynne Vaughan 104 Lap 8 - 6:21:00 PM - 6:42:09 PM 00:21:09

Lynne Vaughan 104 Lap 9 - 6:42:09 PM - 7:02:46 PM 00:20:37

2 Kathryn Hopkins Super_Masters_Female_(50-59) 9 3:09:59

Kathryn Hopkins 100 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:25:42 PM 00:16:42

Kathryn Hopkins 100 Lap 2 - 4:25:42 PM - 4:45:36 PM 00:19:54

Kathryn Hopkins 100 Lap 3 - 4:45:36 PM - 5:06:02 PM 00:20:26

Kathryn Hopkins 100 Lap 4 - 5:06:02 PM - 5:26:31 PM 00:20:29

Kathryn Hopkins 100 Lap 5 - 5:26:31 PM - 5:47:39 PM 00:21:08

Kathryn Hopkins 100 Lap 6 - 5:47:39 PM - 6:10:54 PM 00:23:15

Kathryn Hopkins 100 Lap 7 - 6:10:54 PM - 6:33:07 PM 00:22:13

Kathryn Hopkins 100 Lap 8 - 6:33:07 PM - 6:55:38 PM 00:22:31

Kathryn Hopkins 100 Lap 9 - 6:55:38 PM - 7:18:59 PM 00:23:21

3 Katrina Skellern Super_Masters_Female_(50-59) 9 3:11:32

Katrina Skellern 128 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:26:02 PM 00:17:02

Katrina Skellern 128 Lap 2 - 4:26:02 PM - 4:46:01 PM 00:19:59

Katrina Skellern 128 Lap 3 - 4:46:01 PM - 5:06:51 PM 00:20:50

Katrina Skellern 128 Lap 4 - 5:06:51 PM - 5:29:42 PM 00:22:51

Katrina Skellern 128 Lap 5 - 5:29:42 PM - 5:51:42 PM 00:22:00

Katrina Skellern 128 Lap 6 - 5:51:42 PM - 6:13:28 PM 00:21:46

Katrina Skellern 128 Lap 7 - 6:13:28 PM - 6:35:54 PM 00:22:26

Katrina Skellern 128 Lap 8 - 6:35:54 PM - 6:58:24 PM 00:22:30

Katrina Skellern 128 Lap 9 - 6:58:24 PM - 7:20:32 PM 00:22:08



2023 SCUM Endurance - 2023 Dusk 2 Dark - 3/6/2023

Grand_Masters_Male_(60+)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 David Eccles Grand_Masters_Male_(60+) 9 3:11:47

David Eccles 154 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:26:07 PM 00:17:07

David Eccles 154 Lap 2 - 4:26:07 PM - 4:45:56 PM 00:19:49

David Eccles 154 Lap 3 - 4:45:56 PM - 5:06:37 PM 00:20:41

David Eccles 154 Lap 4 - 5:06:37 PM - 5:27:21 PM 00:20:44

David Eccles 154 Lap 5 - 5:27:21 PM - 5:48:25 PM 00:21:04

David Eccles 154 Lap 6 - 5:48:25 PM - 6:11:11 PM 00:22:46

David Eccles 154 Lap 7 - 6:11:11 PM - 6:32:54 PM 00:21:43

David Eccles 154 Lap 8 - 6:32:54 PM - 6:55:48 PM 00:22:54

David Eccles 154 Lap 9 - 6:55:48 PM - 7:20:47 PM 00:24:59

2 Michael Lentas Grand_Masters_Male_(60+) 8 2:52:45

Michael Lentas 178 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:26:09 PM 00:17:09

Michael Lentas 178 Lap 2 - 4:26:09 PM - 4:46:00 PM 00:19:51

Michael Lentas 178 Lap 3 - 4:46:00 PM - 5:06:10 PM 00:20:10

Michael Lentas 178 Lap 4 - 5:06:10 PM - 5:28:16 PM 00:22:06

Michael Lentas 178 Lap 5 - 5:28:16 PM - 5:50:44 PM 00:22:28

Michael Lentas 178 Lap 6 - 5:50:44 PM - 6:13:48 PM 00:23:04

Michael Lentas 178 Lap 7 - 6:13:48 PM - 6:38:03 PM 00:24:15

Michael Lentas 178 Lap 8 - 6:38:03 PM - 7:01:45 PM 00:23:42

3 Tim Manton Grand_Masters_Male_(60+) 8 3:01:45

Tim Manton 138 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:26:42 PM 00:17:42

Tim Manton 138 Lap 2 - 4:26:42 PM - 4:48:32 PM 00:21:50

Tim Manton 138 Lap 3 - 4:48:32 PM - 5:11:17 PM 00:22:45

Tim Manton 138 Lap 4 - 5:11:17 PM - 5:34:29 PM 00:23:12

Tim Manton 138 Lap 5 - 5:34:29 PM - 5:57:40 PM 00:23:11

Tim Manton 138 Lap 6 - 5:57:40 PM - 6:21:00 PM 00:23:20

Tim Manton 138 Lap 7 - 6:21:00 PM - 6:45:40 PM 00:24:40

Tim Manton 138 Lap 8 - 6:45:40 PM - 7:10:45 PM 00:25:05

4 Jon Schol Grand_Masters_Male_(60+) 5 1:38:26

Jon Schol 135 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:25:47 PM 00:16:47

Jon Schol 135 Lap 2 - 4:25:47 PM - 4:45:14 PM 00:19:27

Jon Schol 135 Lap 3 - 4:45:14 PM - 5:05:00 PM 00:19:46

Jon Schol 135 Lap 4 - 5:05:00 PM - 5:26:08 PM 00:21:08

Jon Schol 135 Lap 5 - 5:26:08 PM - 5:47:26 PM 00:21:18



2023 SCUM Endurance - 2023 Dusk 2 Dark - 3/6/2023

Grand_Masters_Female_(60+)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Razz Wilkins Grand_Masters_Female_(60+) 5 2:09:09

Razz Wilkins 101 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:29:35 PM 00:20:35

Razz Wilkins 101 Lap 2 - 4:29:35 PM - 4:52:47 PM 00:23:12

Razz Wilkins 101 Lap 3 - 4:52:47 PM - 5:19:33 PM 00:26:46

Razz Wilkins 101 Lap 4 - 5:19:33 PM - 5:46:59 PM 00:27:26

Razz Wilkins 101 Lap 5 - 5:46:59 PM - 6:18:09 PM 00:31:10



2023 SCUM Endurance - 2023 Dusk 2 Dark - 3/6/2023

Mixed_Pair_Senior_/_Junior

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Slow and Steady Mixed_Pair_Senior_/_Junior 8 3:13:39

Darcy Hammond 106 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:29:58 PM 00:20:58

Tony Hammond 108 Lap 2 - 4:29:58 PM - 4:52:02 PM 00:22:04

Darcy Hammond 106 Lap 3 - 4:52:02 PM - 5:17:35 PM 00:25:33

Tony Hammond 108 Lap 4 - 5:17:35 PM - 5:40:27 PM 00:22:52

Darcy Hammond 106 Lap 5 - 5:40:27 PM - 6:07:10 PM 00:26:43

Tony Hammond 108 Lap 6 - 6:07:10 PM - 6:31:21 PM 00:24:11

Darcy Hammond 106 Lap 7 - 6:31:21 PM - 6:58:16 PM 00:26:55

Tony Hammond 108 Lap 8 - 6:58:16 PM - 7:22:39 PM 00:24:23

2 Debeck Mixed_Pair_Senior_/_Junior 7 2:59:58

Ewan Debeck 148 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:29:02 PM 00:20:02

Andrew Debeck 149 Lap 2 - 4:29:02 PM - 4:48:00 PM 00:18:58

Andrew Debeck 149 Lap 3 - 4:48:00 PM - 5:08:23 PM 00:20:23

Ewan Debeck 148 Lap 4 - 5:08:23 PM - 5:34:19 PM 00:25:56

Andrew Debeck 149 Lap 5 - 5:34:19 PM - 5:54:37 PM 00:20:18

Andrew Debeck 149 Lap 6 - 5:54:37 PM - 6:42:40 PM 00:48:03

Ewan Debeck 148 Lap 7 - 6:42:40 PM - 7:08:58 PM 00:26:18



2023 SCUM Endurance - 2023 Dusk 2 Dark - 3/6/2023

Mixed_Pair_(Open)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Old n Slow Mixed_Pair_(Open) 7 2:49:41

Deanna Brown 175 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:31:48 PM 00:22:48

Rodney Davis 174 Lap 2 - 4:31:48 PM - 4:51:38 PM 00:19:50

Deanna Brown 175 Lap 3 - 4:51:38 PM - 5:20:56 PM 00:29:18

Rodney Davis 174 Lap 4 - 5:20:56 PM - 5:41:25 PM 00:20:29

Rodney Davis 174 Lap 5 - 5:41:25 PM - 6:01:57 PM 00:20:32

Deanna Brown 175 Lap 6 - 6:01:57 PM - 6:36:51 PM 00:34:54

Rodney Davis 174 Lap 7 - 6:36:51 PM - 6:58:41 PM 00:21:50



2023 SCUM Endurance - 2023 Dusk 2 Dark - 3/6/2023

Mixed_Pair_(Junior)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 JillianAaron Mixed_Pair_(Junior) 10 3:08:56

Aaron Clay 160 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:23:59 PM 00:14:59

Aaron Clay 160 Lap 2 - 4:23:59 PM - 4:42:26 PM 00:18:27

Jillian Raftery 132 Lap 3 - 4:42:26 PM - 5:01:22 PM 00:18:56

Aaron Clay 160 Lap 4 - 5:01:22 PM - 5:20:12 PM 00:18:50

Jillian Raftery 132 Lap 5 - 5:20:12 PM - 5:40:34 PM 00:20:22

Aaron Clay 160 Lap 6 - 5:40:34 PM - 5:59:17 PM 00:18:43

Jillian Raftery 132 Lap 7 - 5:59:17 PM - 6:19:55 PM 00:20:38

Aaron Clay 160 Lap 8 - 6:19:55 PM - 6:38:38 PM 00:18:43

Jillian Raftery 132 Lap 9 - 6:38:38 PM - 6:59:08 PM 00:20:30

Aaron Clay 160 Lap 10 - 6:59:08 PM - 7:17:56 PM 00:18:48

2 Crazy O Kids Mixed_Pair_(Junior) 7 2:57:06

Liam OHearn 125 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:28:08 PM 00:19:08

Erica O`Hearn 123 Lap 2 - 4:28:08 PM - 4:54:15 PM 00:26:07

Liam OHearn 125 Lap 3 - 4:54:15 PM - 5:17:35 PM 00:23:20

Erica O`Hearn 123 Lap 4 - 5:17:35 PM - 5:46:56 PM 00:29:21

Liam OHearn 125 Lap 5 - 5:46:56 PM - 6:12:04 PM 00:25:08

Erica O`Hearn 123 Lap 6 - 6:12:04 PM - 6:42:11 PM 00:30:07

Liam OHearn 125 Lap 7 - 6:42:11 PM - 7:06:06 PM 00:23:55



2023 SCUM Endurance - 2023 Dusk 2 Dark - 3/6/2023

Male_Pair_(Junior)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Kill Ned Male_Pair_(Junior) 9 2:51:05

Ned Grootenboer 137 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:24:00 PM 00:15:00

Ethan Foster-Percy 140 Lap 2 - 4:24:00 PM - 4:44:00 PM 00:20:00

Ned Grootenboer 137 Lap 3 - 4:44:00 PM - 5:01:52 PM 00:17:52

Ethan Foster-Percy 140 Lap 4 - 5:01:52 PM - 5:22:47 PM 00:20:55

Ned Grootenboer 137 Lap 5 - 5:22:47 PM - 5:41:38 PM 00:18:51

Ethan Foster-Percy 140 Lap 6 - 5:41:38 PM - 6:03:03 PM 00:21:25

Ned Grootenboer 137 Lap 7 - 6:03:03 PM - 6:21:33 PM 00:18:30

Ethan Foster-Percy 140 Lap 8 - 6:21:33 PM - 6:41:57 PM 00:20:24

Ned Grootenboer 137 Lap 9 - 6:41:57 PM - 7:00:05 PM 00:18:08

2 Hardtail Heroes Male_Pair_(Junior) 9 3:09:39

Henry Fairs 127 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:25:27 PM 00:16:27

Campbell Hooke 122 Lap 2 - 4:25:27 PM - 4:46:15 PM 00:20:48

Henry Fairs 127 Lap 3 - 4:46:15 PM - 5:06:12 PM 00:19:57

Campbell Hooke 122 Lap 4 - 5:06:12 PM - 5:26:41 PM 00:20:29

Henry Fairs 127 Lap 5 - 5:26:41 PM - 5:47:37 PM 00:20:56

Campbell Hooke 122 Lap 6 - 5:47:37 PM - 6:10:28 PM 00:22:51

Henry Fairs 127 Lap 7 - 6:10:28 PM - 6:33:10 PM 00:22:42

Campbell Hooke 122 Lap 8 - 6:33:10 PM - 6:55:26 PM 00:22:16

Henry Fairs 127 Lap 9 - 6:55:26 PM - 7:18:39 PM 00:23:13

3
Fionnbarr and
Lachie

Male_Pair_(Junior) 8 2:59:12

Foinnbarr Sweeney 164 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:26:53 PM 00:17:53

Lachlan Irvine 153 Lap 2 - 4:26:53 PM - 4:48:53 PM 00:22:00

Foinnbarr Sweeney 164 Lap 3 - 4:48:53 PM - 5:10:05 PM 00:21:12

Lachlan Irvine 153 Lap 4 - 5:10:05 PM - 5:34:31 PM 00:24:26

Foinnbarr Sweeney 164 Lap 5 - 5:34:31 PM - 5:56:39 PM 00:22:08

Lachlan Irvine 153 Lap 6 - 5:56:39 PM - 6:20:07 PM 00:23:28

Foinnbarr Sweeney 164 Lap 7 - 6:20:07 PM - 6:42:47 PM 00:22:40

Lachlan Irvine 153 Lap 8 - 6:42:47 PM - 7:08:12 PM 00:25:25



2023 SCUM Endurance - 2023 Dusk 2 Dark - 3/6/2023

Male_Pair_(Open)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Rage n Thunder Male_Pair_(Open) 9 2:59:14

Jesse Tarasenko 116 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:24:13 PM 00:15:13

Simon Donougher 165 Lap 2 - 4:24:13 PM - 4:44:03 PM 00:19:50

Jesse Tarasenko 116 Lap 3 - 4:44:03 PM - 5:02:34 PM 00:18:31

Simon Donougher 165 Lap 4 - 5:02:34 PM - 5:23:37 PM 00:21:03

Jesse Tarasenko 116 Lap 5 - 5:23:37 PM - 5:43:04 PM 00:19:27

Simon Donougher 165 Lap 6 - 5:43:04 PM - 6:05:11 PM 00:22:07

Jesse Tarasenko 116 Lap 7 - 6:05:11 PM - 6:24:42 PM 00:19:31

Simon Donougher 165 Lap 8 - 6:24:42 PM - 6:47:53 PM 00:23:11

Jesse Tarasenko 116 Lap 9 - 6:47:53 PM - 7:08:14 PM 00:20:21

2 Skids Male_Pair_(Open) 8 2:52:08

Nathan Kidd 143 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:25:52 PM 00:16:52

Matt Kidd 145 Lap 2 - 4:25:52 PM - 4:45:38 PM 00:19:46

Nathan Kidd 143 Lap 3 - 4:45:38 PM - 5:06:03 PM 00:20:25

Matt Kidd 145 Lap 4 - 5:06:03 PM - 5:26:42 PM 00:20:39

Nathan Kidd 143 Lap 5 - 5:26:42 PM - 5:50:38 PM 00:23:56

Matt Kidd 145 Lap 6 - 5:50:38 PM - 6:12:08 PM 00:21:30

Nathan Kidd 143 Lap 7 - 6:12:08 PM - 6:38:49 PM 00:26:41

Matt Kidd 145 Lap 8 - 6:38:49 PM - 7:01:08 PM 00:22:19



2023 SCUM Endurance - 2023 Dusk 2 Dark - 3/6/2023

E-Bike-Men_19+

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 David McNaughton E-Bike-Men_19+ 10 3:11:09

David McNaughton 151 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:24:14 PM 00:15:14

David McNaughton 151 Lap 2 - 4:24:14 PM - 4:40:51 PM 00:16:37

David McNaughton 151 Lap 3 - 4:40:51 PM - 4:57:37 PM 00:16:46

David McNaughton 151 Lap 4 - 4:57:37 PM - 5:15:28 PM 00:17:51

David McNaughton 151 Lap 5 - 5:15:28 PM - 5:33:55 PM 00:18:27

David McNaughton 151 Lap 6 - 5:33:55 PM - 5:53:02 PM 00:19:07

David McNaughton 151 Lap 7 - 5:53:02 PM - 6:14:37 PM 00:21:35

David McNaughton 151 Lap 8 - 6:14:37 PM - 6:35:02 PM 00:20:25

David McNaughton 151 Lap 9 - 6:35:02 PM - 6:58:28 PM 00:23:26

David McNaughton 151 Lap 10 - 6:58:28 PM - 7:20:09 PM 00:21:41

2023 SCUM Endurance - 2023 Dusk 2 Dark - 3/6/2023

E-Bike-Men_Pairs

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1
Berry Mountain
Cycles

E-Bike-Men_Pairs 11 3:05:54

Scott James 139 Lap 1 - 4:09:00 PM - 4:29:30 PM 00:20:30

Scott James 139 Lap 2 - 4:29:30 PM - 4:45:53 PM 00:16:23

Scott James 139 Lap 3 - 4:45:53 PM - 5:01:22 PM 00:15:29

Isaac Ellis 142 Lap 4 - 5:01:22 PM - 5:17:47 PM 00:16:25

Isaac Ellis 142 Lap 5 - 5:17:47 PM - 5:33:57 PM 00:16:10

Isaac Ellis 142 Lap 6 - 5:33:57 PM - 5:50:13 PM 00:16:16

Scott James 139 Lap 7 - 5:50:13 PM - 6:07:17 PM 00:17:04

Scott James 139 Lap 8 - 6:07:17 PM - 6:27:03 PM 00:19:46

Isaac Ellis 142 Lap 9 - 6:27:03 PM - 6:42:54 PM 00:15:51

Isaac Ellis 142 Lap 10 - 6:42:54 PM - 6:58:59 PM 00:16:05

Isaac Ellis 142 Lap 11 - 6:58:59 PM - 7:14:54 PM 00:15:55


